TOTAL STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT).....   --   (2,417,600)   --   (2,417,600)

   ---   ------------   --------   ------------

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

  (DEFICIT).....   $--   $ 11,913,823   $   --   $ 11,913,823

   ===   ============   ========   ============

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.

   F-2

   107

   VASCO DATA SECURITY INTERNATIONAL, INC. ("NEW VASCO")

   PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996

   (UNAUDITED)

   VASCO   NEW VASCO

   NEW VASCO   CORP.   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA

   ---------   -----   -----------   ---------

Revenue:

  Data security products.....   $   --   $ 9,988,885   $3,461,935   $13,450,820

  Training and consulting services.....   --   203,600   --   203,600

   --------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   Total revenues.....   --   10,192,485   3,461,935   13,654,420

Cost of goods sold:

  Data security products.....   --   5,678,223   1,588,652   7,266,875

  Training and consulting services.....   --   193,245   --   193,245

   --------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   Total cost of goods sold.....   --   5,871,468   1,588,652   7,460,120

   --------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Gross profit.....   --   4,321,017   1,873,283   6,194,300

   --------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Operating costs:

  Sales and marketing.....   --   1,405,453   --   1,405,453

  Research and development.....   --   574,766   --   574,766

  General and administrative.....   --   3,647,760   1,579,435   5,227,195

  Acquired in-process research and

   development.....   --   7,350,992   --   7,350,992

   --------   -----------   ----------   -----------

   Total operating costs.....   --   12,978,971   1,579,435   14,558,406

Operating income (loss).....   --   (8,657,954)   293,848   (8,364,106)

Interest expense.....   --   (346,248)   (423,999)   (770,247)

Other income (expense), net.....   --   (42,407)   145,754   103,347

   --------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Income (loss) before income taxes.....   --   (9,046,609)   15,603   (9,031,006)

Provision for income taxes.....   --   194,000   282,070   476,070

   --------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Net loss.....   --   (9,240,609)   (266,467)   (9,507,076)

Preferred stock dividends.....   --   (108,160)   --   (108,160)

   --------   -----------   ----------   -----------

Net loss available to common stockholders...   $   --   $(9,348,769)   $ (266,467)   $(9,615,236)

   ========   ===========   ==========   ===========

Net loss per common share.....   $   (0.53)

   ===========

Weighted average common shares

  outstanding.....   18,314,576

   ===========

   See accompanying notes to pro forma financial statements.